

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26186/2011

SIRSA ADARSH COOP HSE.BUIL.STY.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,seeking permission to raise additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice has been served on respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Return of notice of other respondents is awaited. However, Ms. Monika Gusain takes notice for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 and seeks four weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List on 20.01.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar