

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11951/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2011 in CWP No.467/2011 and dated 16/03/2012 in CM No.17613/2011 in CWP No.467/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIAL SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioners' filing an undertaking in the Registry within two weeks from today that they will maintain status quo concerning the subject land and no construction of any nature whatsoever shall be raised by them, status quo shall be maintained by the respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 26186 of 2011.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|