

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30099/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in CWP No.11551/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATESH MADAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Ms Gagandeep Kaur Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No 26186 of 2011 - Sirsa Adarsh Coop.  
Hse. Building Society Ltd. and another vs. State of Haryana and  
others.

In case the petitioner is in actual physical possession,  
the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the  
subject land.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|