

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26186/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2011 in CWP No. 16857/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SIRSA ADARSH COOP HSE.BUIL.STY.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33866/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26301-26302/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30099/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Digitally signed by

For Petitioner(s)

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.07.26

12:05:49 IST

Reason:

SLP 26186/2011

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.

2

SLP 26301-26302/2012

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv.

SLP(C) 33866/2011 &
SLP(C) 30099/2012

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bana Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Ariariya, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day within six months from today.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER