

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33866/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2011 in CWP No. 19261/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SAVITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
With SLP(C)Nos.26301-26302/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and office report)
SLP(C)No.30099/2012
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms.Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, AOR(NP)

Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SLP(C)No.33866/2011 & SLP(C)No.30099/2012
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.12.10
16:19:41 IST
Reason:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a number
of issues were canvassed before the High Court, not only in the
SLP(C)No.33866/2011 etc. 2

pleadings but also during the course of hearing. However, no
mention is found thereof in the impugned order. Accordingly,

learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be permitted to withdraw these petitions with liberty to file a review petition before the High Court.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforementioned.

SLP(C)Nos.26301-26302/2012

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER